Income taxes 84,933 84,933
Net income $ 1,171,279 $ 2,124,620 $ 3,295,899
Basic earnings per share $ 0.10 $ 0.18 $ 0.28
Diluted earnings per share $ 0.09 $ 0.16 $ 0.25
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 11,777,489 11,777,489
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 13,049,709 13,049,709

Balance Sheet Impact

The following table sets forth the effects of the restatement adjustments on the Company’s consolidated balance sheet
as of December 31, 2005:

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form 10-K/A

58

December 31,
2005

December 31,
2005

As Previously
Reported Adjustment (Restated)

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash $ 976,915 $ — $ 976,915
Prepaid expenses 56,772 56,772
Total current assets 1,033,687 1,033,687
Other assets
Cash held in trust 128,174,091           128,174,091
Total assets $129,207,778 $ — $129,207,778

F-11

Table of Contents
December 31,

2005
December 31,

2005
As Previously

Reported Adjustment (Restated)
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 1,234 $ — $ 1,234
Accrued accounting 30,000 30,000
Accrued franchise taxes 53,685 53,685
Income taxes payable 84,933 84,933
Derivative liabilities — 13,987,103 13,987,103
Total current liabilities 169,852 13,987,103 14,156,955
Common stock, subject to possible redemption,
3,448,275 shares at redemption value 25,241,373 25,241,373
STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
Preferred stock, $.001 par value, authorized 1,000,000,
none issued
Common stock, $.001 par value, authorized 70,000,000
shares; issued and outstanding 21,000,000 shares
(which includes the 3,448,275 shares subject to
possible redemption) 21,000 21,000
Additional paid in capital 102,604,274 (16,111,723) 86,492,551
Equity accumulated during the development stage 1,171,279 2,124,620 3,295,899
Total stockholders' equity 103,796,553 (13,987,103) 89,809,450
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $129,207,778 $ — $129,207,778

3.  Investments held in Trust

Investments held in trust as of December 31, 2005 were in cash, not cash equivalents. During 2005 the Company
invested in various short-term tax free money market funds promulgated under the Investment Company Act of 1940.
Dividend and interest income earned on such investments was the Company’s sole source of income during the year.

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form 10-K/A

59

4.  Initial Public Offering

On July 6, 2005, the Company sold 15,000,000 units (‘‘Units’’) in the Offering. An additional 2,250,000 Units were